## Hall of the House of Representatives

84th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2003 Amendment Form

Subtitle of House Bill No. 1583

## Amendment No. 3 to House Bill No. 1583.

Amend House Bill No. 1583 as engrossed, H3/10/03:

Page 3, delete lines 34 through 36 and Page 4, delete line 1, and substitute the following:

"(1) Employ one (1) qualified community health promotion professional, with training, experience, or both, in nutrition, chronic disease, or another related field to be housed within the Department of Health to plan, develop, implement, and evaluate pilot or model programs to support schools and communities, if funds are available;"

AND

Page 4, line 3, delete "<u>Education;</u>" and substitute "<u>Education, if funds are</u> available;"

AND

Page 4, line 6, delete "four percent (4%)" and substitute "five percent (5%)"



The Amendment was read \_\_\_\_\_ By: Representative Bradford MGF/CDW - 031120030956 CDW251